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1 & 2 Ohio Heartland(Ohio).  Niehaus, Kelly.  2010 Mar/Apr 71 (2).  21-23, 36-37 

 

1&2 Cylinder Tour, The (Kankakee, IL).  Copeland, Kelly.  2017 Nov/Dec 78 (6).  11-13 

 

1&2 Cylinder Tour.  Copeland, Kelly.  2018 Nov-Dec 79 (6).  28-31 

 

15th Annual Central Nickel Age Tour (In, Mi, OH).  Caloia, Janice, Caloia, Richard.  2010 Sep/Oct 71 (5).  22-25 

 

17th Annual Three Rivers Antique Car Run (Defiance, OH).  Plassman, Dave.  2010 Sep/Oct 71 (5).  30-34 

 

18th Annual Three Rivers Antique Car Run (Defiance, OH).  Plassman, Dave.  2012 Jan/Feb 73 (1).  22-25 

 

1907 Autocar Type XIV Racer, Brass age Automobile was Auctioned.  Setterland, David.  2017 Jan/Feb 78 (1).  20-23 

 

1907 Darracq Holland, Dennis 2016 Sep/Oct 77 (5) 24-29 

 

1907 Mason, The.  Holland, Dennis.  2016 Nov/Dec 77 (6).  24-29 

 

1908 Oldsmobile Model MR "Flying Roadster.  Leonard, Wayne.  2019 Mar/Apr 80 (2).  24-30 

 

1908 Pierce-Arrow.  Henning, Tyler.  2013 Mar/Apr 74 (2).  11-12 

 

1909 Velie Serial Number 1.  Nikodym, John.  2017 Nov/Dec 78 (6).  24-28 

 

1911 Corbin Model 40 Maxfield, Ray 2016 Sep/Oct 77 (5) 30-35 

 

1912 Abbott Detroit.  Holland, Dennis.  2018 Jan/Feb 79 (1).  24-28 

 

1918 Biddle Finds Its Way To Alaska, A.  Dewitt, Nancy.  2013 July/August 74(4).  30-32 



1919 Harley Davidson.  Eagle, Rich.  2017 Jul/Aug 78 (4).  22-23 

 

1923 White Yellowstone Tour Bus.  Eagle, Rich.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  34-35 

 

1925 Reo Fire Truck - A Family Affair.  Berquist, John and Nancy.  2014 Nov/Dec 75   (6).  9-10 

 

1929 Model A Roadster Pickup, My Journey.  Gerke, Dick.  2016 May/Jun 77 (3).  19-20 

 

1931 Ford Model A Panel Delivery Truck.  Plassman, Dave.  2016 July/Aug 77 (4).  10, 12-14 

 

1933 and 1934 Pierce Silver Arrows.  Setterland, Tom.  2017 Jul/Aug 78 (4).  12-13 

 

1934 Chrysler Airflow Cv Imperial Eight.  Holland, Dennis.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  30-31 

 

1955 Hudson Hornet Hollywood - the Appaloosa.  Miller. Rose.  2017 Jul/Aug 78 (4).  24-29 

 

1959 DeSoto Fireflite  Welsh, Mike  2018 Jul/Aug 79 (4)  16-17 

 

1962 Porsche 356B T6 Coupe.  Dennis, David.  2019 May/Jun 80 (3).  24-29 

 

1963 Morgan, The  Jackman, Fred, Jackman, Travis  2018 Jul/Aug 79 (4)  10 

 

1964 Buick Wildcat ..Novak, Glenn ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..24-26, 28 

 

1964 Galaxie Love Affair.  Knight, Don.  2012 May/Aug 73(3).  10-12 

 

1969 Dodge Coronet 440.  Maxfield, Ray.  2018 May/Jun 79 (3).  24-29 

 

19th Annual Three Rivers Antique Car Run.  Plassman, Dave.  2013 May/June 74 (3).  10-12 

 

2009 Annual National Awards.  .  2010 Mar/Apr 71 (2).  14-19 

 

2010 Annual National Awards.  .  2011 Mar/Apr 72 (2).  14-19 



2010 Taos Gorge-Ous Chrome Glidden Tour(Taos, Nm).  Sullivan, Bill.  2010 Mar/Apr 71 (2).  28 

 

2011 – A Busy Year.  Cooper, Art.  2011 2012 Jan/Feb 73 (1).  26-29 

 

2011 66th Revival AAA Glidden Tour (Cumberland, MD).  Donahue, Rick.  2012 Jan/Feb 73 (1).  17-21 

 

2011 Annual National Awards.  .  2012 Mar/Apr 73 (2).  16-24 

 

2011 Annual National Awards.  2012 Mar/Apr 73 (2).  16-24 

 

2011 Chrome Glidden Tour – It’s Pure Michigan (Petoskey, MI).  Beddoes, John.  2011 Sep/Oct 72 (5).  16-22 

 

2011 Farm Boys Tour(Fremont, OH).  Plassman, Dave.  2011 Sep/Oct 72 (5).  30-33 

 

2012 Defiance Chapter Farm Boys Tour, June 11-14 (Marlette, MI).  Plassman, Dave.  2012 Sep/Oct 73 (4).  21-23 

 

2012 Grand Indiana Tour (Lexington, KY).  Johnson, Bill, Johnson, Jane.  2012 Nov/Dec 73 (5).  13-Dec 

 

2012 Hoover Presidential Heritage Tour.  Werkle, Patti.  2012 Sep/Oct 73 (4).  24-28 

 

2012 Muscle Car Tour, (Branson, Mo).  Taylor, Bob, Taylor, Kathy.  2012 Mar/Apr 73 (2).  27-32 

 

2012 Revival AAA Glidden Tour(Brenham, Texas).  Crandall, Jamie.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  24-29 

 

2013 Central Nickel Tour, The.  Szuhay, Paul.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  16-18 

 

2013 Defiance Chapter “Farm Boys” Tour.  Plassman, Dave.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  30-31 

 

2013 National Awards.  Johnston, Mike.  2014 May-Jun 75 (3)  14-19 

 

2014 Farm Boys Tour (Auburn, IN).  Plassman, Dave.  2014 Sep/Oct 75 (5).  36-38 

 

2014 National Awards.  Johnston, Mike.  2015 May/Jun 76 (3).  12-17 



2015 Chrome Glidden Tour (Squim, WA).  Hood, Dennis and Mary.  2016 Mar/Apr 77 (2).  16-21 

 

2015 National Awards.  Johnston, Mike.  2016 May/Jun 77 (3).  12-17 

 

2015 VMCCA 1&2 Cylinder Tour (Ohio).  McAnliss, Chris.  2016 Jan/Feb 77 (1).  14-18 

 

2015 Western National Tour (Durango, CO).  Murray, Bob, Murray Sally.  2016 May/Jun77 (3).  23-26 

 

2016 National Awards.  Childs, Greg.  2017 May/Jun 78 (3).  11-14 

 

2016 National Heritage Tour (Grand Rapids, Michigan).  Guzik, Cindy.  2017 Jan/Feb 78 (1).  12-15 

 

2016 VMCCA Glidden Revival Tour (North Conway, New Hampshire).  Talbot, Marilyn.  2017 Jan/Feb 78 (1).  24-29 

 

2017 Lewis and Clark Tour - The adventure Begins ..Johnson, Jane ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..12-15 

 

2017 Muscle car Tour, The ..Talbot, Marilyn ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..18-20 

 

2017 National Awards  Childs, Greg  2018 Jul/Aug 79 (4)  11-14 

 

2017 National Heritage Tour, The Wild, Wild West tour (Cody, WY).  Edgerton, Brian.  2018 Mar/Apr  79 (2).  21-25 

 

2018 National Award winners.  2019 May/Jun 80 (3).  14-21 

 

2019 VMCCA 1 & 2 cylinder Tour (Marysville, OH).  Lindner, Rick; Figge, Chris.  2019 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  12-15 

 

2019 VMCCA 38th Chrome Glidden Tour, Gonzales, Texas.  Horstman, Diane.  2019 Jan/Feb 80 (1).  30-31 

 

20th Annual Three Rivers Antique Car Run.  Plassman, Dave.  2014 Jan/Feb 75 (1).  20-23 

 

32nd Annual Antique and Special Interest Car Show.  Guernsey, Dan.  2014 Sep/Oct 75 (5).  26-28 

 

33rd Defiance Chapter Farm Boys Tour (Howell, MI).  Plassman, Dave.  2016 Mar/Apr 77 (2).  30-31 



34th Defiance Chapter Farm Boys Tour (Grand Rivers, KY.  Plassman, Dave.  2017 Mar/Apr 78 (2).  14-16 

 

37th Annual Farm Boys Tour (Bedford, PA)  Plassman, Dave  2019 Nov/Dec 80 (6)  13-15 

 

36th Annual Defiance Chapter Farm Boys Tour (New Concord, OH).  Plassman, Dave.  2018 Nov-Dec 79 (6).  32-34 

 

36th Chrome Glidden Tour (Roanoke, VA).  Johnston, Mike, Johnston, Mary.  2018 Jan/Feb 79 (1).  11-14 

 

37th Annual Chrome Glidden Tour, Perrysburg, Ohio.  Beddoes, John.  2019 Jan/Feb 80 (1).  16-20 

 

3600 Miles.  Olwine, Dave.  2019 Jul/Aug 80 (4).  24-31 

 

42-Year Itch Satisfied For Southwest Florida Region New Member, A.  Kenyon, Mark.  2011 July/Aug 72 (4).  12-13, 48 

 

4th Revival AAA Glidden Tour, The (Denver, Co).  Donahue, Rick, McMaster Bill, Et Al.  2010 Jan/Feb 71 (1).  17-19, 21-22 

 

60th Annual Great Lakes Region Tour (Jugville, MI).  Plassman, Dave.  2011 Mar/Apr 72 (2).  22-26 

 

61st Annual Glr Tour(Bellefontaine, OH).  Plassman, Dave.  2011 Nov/Dec 72 (6).  32-33, 36-37 

 

63rd Annual Great Lakes Region Tour.  Plassman, Dave.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  19-21 

 

64th Annual Great Lakes Regional Tour (Colon, MI).  Plassman, Dave.  2014 Nov/Dec 75   (6).  20-23 

 

65th Annual GLR Tour (Lexington, KY).  Plassman, Dave.  2016 May/Jun77 (3).  29-31 

 

65th Revival AAA Glidden Tour, The (Holland, MI).  Donahue, Rick, Stone, John M.  2010 Nov/Dec 71 (6).  16-22, 42-43 

 

66th Annual Great Lakes Region Tour (Fremont, OH).  Plassman, Dave.  2017 Mar/Apr 78 (2).  20-23 

 

67th Great Lakes Regional Tour (Batesville, IN).  Plassman, Dave.  2018 Jan/Feb 79 (1).  30-32 

 

68th Annual Great Lakes Tour (Ohio).  Plassman, Dave.  2018 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  20-22 



68th Annual Great Lakes Tour (Ohio).  Plassman, Dave.  2018 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  20-22 

 

69th AAA Revival Glidden Tour, September 21-26, 2014 (Defiance, OH).  Plassman, Dave.  2015 Jan/Feb 76 (1).  16-23 

 

72nd AAA Revival Glidden Tour (Hastings, NE).  Nikodym, Joshua.  2018 Mar/Apr  79 (2).  36 

 

79th Annual membership meeting Minutes ..Welsh, Mike ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..33-37 

 

A/C Conversion from R-12 to R-134a, Johnston, Mike. 2015 Mar/Apr 76 (2) 39-41 

 

AAA Glidden 2017 (Hastings, NE).  Megaro, Alice.  2018 Mar/Apr  79 (2).  37 

 

Action at the Arizona Auctions Again. Sullivan, Bill N. 2015 Mar/Apr 76 (2) 36-38 

 

Adams, Don.  Don and Diane Adams' 1956 Chevrolet Bel Air Four Door Hsrdtop.  2015 May/Jun 76 (3).  28-29 

 

Adding a Coolant Overflow Tank  Johnston, Mike  2014  Jul/Aug 75 (4) 39-41 

 

Adding a Fan Relay.  Johnson, Mike.  2015 Nov/Dec 76 (6).  39-40 

 

Adrenalin Day.  Young, Pat.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  48 

 

After Nearly 40 Years, A Mustang Is Back.  Torget, Tom.  2011 Nov/Dec 72 (6).  10 

 

Al Pavlik Sends Important Note About Antique Vehicle Insurance.  Pavlik, Al.  2011 Sep/Oct 72 (5).  48 

 

All in the Family Memories of our 1952 Plymouth Cranbrook.  Chace, Bill.  2016 Mar/Apr 77 (2).  24-28 

 

All In the Family.  Young, Pat.  2016 Jan/Feb 77 (1).  19 

 

All Roads lead to Home ..Young, Pat ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..48 

 

All Your Questions About Vapor Lock Answered.  Sullivan, Bill N.  2010 July/Aug 71 (4).  34-35 



Allow Me A Moment On My Soap Box.  Van Amburg, Dean.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  48 

 

Amazing Muscle Car Tour (Flagstaff, AZ).  Houdek, Dorothy.  2010 July/Aug 71 (4).  16-21, 40-41 

 

Ames, Betty.  Larry Ames Memorial Award.  2010 Mar/Apr 71 (2).  38-39 

 

An Automotive Smorgasbord.  Sullivan, Bill N.  2010 Mar/Apr 71 (2).  42-43 

 

An Introduction to eBay Auctions.  Sullivan, Bill.  2019 Jan/Feb 80 (1).  40-41(re-print) 

 

And Then There Were None…But the Best.  Young, Pat.  2014 Nov/Dec 75   (6).  48 

 

And You Thought Studebaker Was Out Of Business.  Stinson, Jane.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  48 

 

Anderson, Jo Ann.  On The Trail To Torrey Utah (Torrey, UT).  2010 Mar/Apr 71 (2).  24-27 

 

Anderson, Jo Ann.  Touring With The Oldies In Utah’s Lovely Cache Valley (Logan, UT).  2010 Nov/Dec 71 (6).  36-37 

 

Anderson, Terry, Anderson, Joann.  Bear Tooth Challenge-VMCCA National Chrome Glidden Tour (Billings, Mt).  2012 May/Aug 73(3).  24-30 

 

Anderson, Tom  Bob and Tom's EXCELLENT Car Adventures - Attack of the Elephant  2019 Nov/Dec 80 (6)  48 

 

Annual Meeting (2013).  Hoedek, Dorothy.  2013 Mar/Apr 74 (2).  24-31 

 

Annual Meeting, Las Vegas, Nevada.  Holland, Dennis.  2014 May-Jun 75 (3)  12-13 

 

Annual membership Meeting (Palm Springs, CA).  2017 May/Jun 78 (3).  10 

 

Annual Membership Meeting, San Marcos, Texas.  2018 May/Jun 79 (3).  16 

 

Another Great Lakes Tour - Lake Ontario.  Cox, Bob.  2015 May/Jun 76 (3).  25-27 

 

Answer Machine, The.  Sullivan, Bill N.  2013 May/June 74 (3).  34-36 



Ash, Gary S.  Building a Replica of a Studebaker Indy Car  2014 Jul/Aug 75 (4)  20-27 

 

At the Wheel.  Young, Pat.  2015 May/Jun 76 (3).  48,45 

 

Auction Fever, Symptoms, Potential Complications, and Cure.  Metzler, Ed.  2015 Sep/Oct 76 (5).  25-27 

 

Auctions Anonymous.  Sullivan, Bill N.  2011 Jan/Feb 72 (1).  38 

 

Austin Healey 100, The.  Sullivan, Bill.  2012 Nov/Dec 73 (5).  24-30 

 

Auto Audio Rescue - Part One.  Planning, Matt.  2015 May/Jun 76 (3).  30-32 

 

Auto Audio Rescue - Part Three.  Planning, Matt.  2015 Sep/Oct 76 (5).  35-37 

 

Auto Audio Rescue - Part Two.  Planning, Matt.  2015 Jul/Aug 76 (4).  30-32 

 

Automotive Light Bulbs.  Childs, Greg.  2016 Nov/Dec 77 (6).  41 

 

Back Bytes.  Sullivan, Bill N.  2010 Sep/Oct 71 (5).  39 

 

Bradfield, Chester and Nancy.  Name Change Question, The.  2016 Mar/Apr 77 (2).  12 

 

Barn Finds.  Fox, Barbara D.  2019 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  8-11 

 

Barnett, Danny.  Tatra!.  2014 May-Jun 75 (3)  24-27 

 

Bear Tooth Challenge-VMCCA National Chrome Glidden Tour (Billings, Mt).  Anderson, Terry, Anderson, Joann.  2012 May/Aug 73(3).  24-30 

 

Beardmore, William.  Perfect, Father's Day, A.  2016 Jan/Feb 77 (1).  22-23 

 

Beast, The.  Pendergast, Judy, Pendergast, John.  2012 Mar/Apr 73 (2).  13-Dec 

 

Beddoes, John Veteran vs. Vintage 2016 Sep/Oct 77 (5) 7 



Beddoes, John.  2011 Chrome Glidden Tour – It’s Pure Michigan (Petoskey, MI).  2011 Sep/Oct 72 (5).  16-22 

 

Beddoes, John.  37th Annual Chrome Glidden Tour, Perrysburg, Ohio.  2019 Jan/Feb 80 (1).  16-20 

 

Beddoes, John.  Cars And Time Capsules.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  26 

 

Beddoes, John.  I Love Flying…But It Does Not Always Love Me Back.  2012 Mar/Apr 73 (2).  48 

 

Beddoes, John.  Life, Death And Resurrection Of Frank And Jerry’s Really Excellent Packard, The.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  24-27 

 

Beddoes, John.  Max And Sarah’s 1948 Chrysler New Yorker.  2011 Sep/Oct 72 (5).  12 

 

Beddoes, John.  Mickey's Story, My 1989 ASC McLaren.  2015 Jan/Feb 76 (1).  12-14 

 

Beddoes, John.  Wallflower.  2011 Nov/Dec 72 (6).  48 

 

Beddoes, John.  Who Sez? The Brummet 1940 Packard.  2013 July/August 74(4).  14-16 

 

Berquist, John and Nancy.  1925 Reo Fire Truck - A Family Affair.  2014 Nov/Dec 75   (6).  9-10 

 

Berryhill, Marion.  Where are They Now? (Dick and Jane Rigby).  2018 Mar/Apr  79 (2).  27 

 

Berryhill, Marion.  Where are they now? (Lloyd and Betty Leach).  2017 Jul/Aug 78 (4).  8 

 

Best Of Pittsburg, The (Stark County, OH).  Konen, Mary.  2010 May/Jun 71 (3) 28-29.   

 

Best Way Forward, The Young, Pat 2016 Sep/Oct 77 (5) 48 

 

Better Brake Lights.  Johnston, Mike.  2014 Nov/Dec 75   (6).  38-39 

 

Bicycles to Biplanes.  The 2019 Heritage Tour (Dayton, OH)  Oestreicher, Clare  2019 Nov/Dec 80 (6)  8-12 

 

Big and Little in One Trip.  Bruny, Greg.  2017 Nov/Dec 78 (6).  14-17 



Blake, Rich.  Continental Quest, A.  2010 July/Aug 71 (4).  12-13 

 

Blaurock, Bob, Blaurock, Jeanie.  It's Only Original Once.  2016 Jan/Feb 77 (1).  20-21 

 

Bluebonnets, Breweries and Painted Churches - Fredericksburg Chapter Spring Tour (Texas)  Torget, Tom  2014 Jul/Aug (4) 75 9-13 

 

Bob and Tom's EXCELLENT Car Adventures - Attack of the Elephant  Anderson, Tom  2019 Nov/Dec 80 (6)  48 

 

Bob's beautiful Brute.  Miller, Rose.  2017 May/Jun 78 (3).  33-34 

 

BOG Minutes - 1st Quarter, 2017.  Welsh, Mike ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..37-38 

 

BOG Minutes  1st Quarter, 2018  Welsh, Mike  2018 Jul/Aug 79 (4)  37-38 

 

BOG Minutes  1st Quarter, 2019  .  Welsh, Mike.  2019 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  38-39 

 

BOG Minutes - 4th Quarter, 2016.  Welsh, Mike ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..30-33 

 

BOG Minutes  4th Quarter, 2017    Welsh, Mike  2018 Jul/Aug 79 (4)  30-31 

 

BOG Minutes  4th Quarter, 2018.  Welsh, Mike.  2019 Jul/Aug 80 (4).  38-40 

 

BOG Minutes  80th Annual Meeting  Welsh, Mike  2018 Jul/Aug 79 (4)  33-36 

 

BOG Minutes,  2nd Quarter, 2018.  Welsh, Mike.  2018 Nov-Dec 79 (6).  35-38 

 

BOG Minutes  2nd Quarter, 2019.  Welsh, Mike  2019 Nov/Dec 80 (6)  38-41 

 

BOG Minutes, 3rd Quarter 2017.  Welsh, Mike.  2018 Jan/Feb 79 (1).  37-39 

 

BOG Minutes, 3rd Quarter, 2018.  Welsh, Mike.  2019 Jan/Feb 80 (1).  36-38 

 

BOG Minutes.  2nd Quarter, 2017.  Welsh, Mike.  2017 Nov/Dec 78 (6).  36-39 



BOG Minutes.  Welsh, Mike.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  42-44 

 

BOG Minutes.  Welsh, Mike.  2014 Jan/Feb 75 (1).  42-45 

 

BOG Minutes.  Welsh, Mike.  2015 Jul/Aug 76 (4).  39-45 

 

BOG Minutes.  Welsh, Mike.  2015 Nov/Dec 76 (6).  42-44 

 

BOG Minutes.  Welsh, Mike.  2016 July/Aug 77 (4).  41-44 

 

BOG Minutes.  Welsh, Mike.  2016 May/Jun77 (3).  38-44 

 

BOG Minutes.  Welsh, Mike.  2016 Nov/Dec 77 (6).  42-44 

 

BOG Minutes.  Welsh, Mike.  2017 Jan/Feb 78 (1).  42-44 

 

BOG Minutes. Welsh, Mike, 2015 Mar/Apr 76 (2) 42-45 

 

Bonding Experience, A.  Sullivan, Bill N.  2011 July/Aug 72 (4).  38-39 

 

Bonneville Region Report.  Ingersoll, Holly.  2014 March/April 75 (2).  14 

 

Bonneville Region Report.  Ingersoll, Holly.  2015 Jan/Feb 76 (1).  44 

 

Boring Story, A.  Sullivan, Bill N..  2014 May-Jun 75 (3)   38-39 

 

Bost, Larry.  Southwest regional Tour (Albuquerque, NM).  2017 Jul/Aug 78 (4).  10-11 

 

Brake Fluid Speed Bleeders.  Johnston, Mike.  2019 Mar/Apr 80 (2).  44-45 

 

Brenham Blog, The.  Sullivan, Bill.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  18-22 

 

Brief stories of award winning Cars.  Johnston, Mike.  2019 Jul/Aug 80 (4).  20-23 



Brief stories of winning Cars.  Johnston, Mike.  2019 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  18-23 

 

Brigden, Bill & Sieg, Michael.  Truck Tour to Kloshe Nanitch (Olympic Peninsula, WA).  2017 Nov/Dec 78 (6).  19-21 

 

Bruce Mohs And His Magnificent Machines.  Lyon, David O.  2010 Jan/Feb 71 (1).  12— 15, 39-41 

 

Brunk, John.  Our New Jaguar Tour Car.  2014 Jan/Feb 75 (1).  14-16 

 

Bruny, Greg.  Big and Little in One Trip.  2017 Nov/Dec 78 (6).  14-17 

 

Bruny, Greg.  VMCCA Annual Meeting, Las Cruces, New Mexico.  2019 May/Jun 80 (3).  10-12 

 

Bruny, Greg.  When the Time Comes.  2018 May/Jun 79 (3).  30-31 

 

Building a Replica of a Studebaker Indy Car  Ash, Gary S.  2014 Jul/Aug (4) 75 20-27 

 

Bulb Horn Patrons, 2018.  2019 Mar/Apr 80 (2).  48 

 

Bulb Horn, The - Digital library, what is It?.  Edelman, Bob.  2017 May/Jun 78 (3).  48 

 

Bump.  Johnston, Mike.  2019 Jul/Aug 80 (4).  42-43 

 

By The Time I Get To Phoenix….  Sullivan, Bill N.  2012 Nov/Dec 73 (5).  34-36 

 

C’est Si Bon.  Young, Pat.  2013 May/June 74 (3).  26-27 

 

Cache Valley Regional Tour(Idaho Falls, UT).  Ingersoll, Holly.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  12-14 

 

California Region Nickel Age Touring Club Spring Tour (Livermore, Ca).  Young, Gus.  2012 May/Aug 73(3).  14-17 

 

Caloia, Janice, Caloia, Richard.  15th Annual Central Nickel Age Tour (IN, MI, OH).  2010 Sep/Oct 71 (5).  22-25 

 

Canfield, Norm.  Weatherman Out Foxed (Richmond, UT).  2010 May/Jun 71 (3) 22-23   



Car Sale On The Internet.  Sullivan, Bill N.  2013 Mar/Apr 74 (2).  43-44 

 

Car Wrecks.  Childs, Greg.  2016 May/Jun77 (3).  34 

 

Cars And Time Capsules.  Beddoes, John.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  26 

 

Celebrating The Automobile – An Automobile Museum Defined.  Lyon, David O.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  18 

 

Celebrating The Automobile – Curator’s Criteria.  Lyon, David O.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  22 

 

Celebrating The Automobile – Edwardian Theme.  Lyon, David O.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  18 

 

Celebrating The Automobile – Ensuing Decades Theme.  Lyon, David O.  2011 May/June 72 (3) 21 

 

Celebrating The Automobile – Full Classics Theme.  Lyon, David O.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  20 

 

Celebrating The Automobile – Golden Age Theme .  Lyon, David O.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  19 

 

Celebrating The Automobile – Kalamazoo Built Theme.  Lyon, David O.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  21 

 

Celebrating The Automobile – Purpose Of An Automobile Museum.  Lyon, David O.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  19 

 

Celebrating The Automobile – Steam And Electric Theme.  Lyon, David O.  2011 May/June 72 (3) 20   

 

Central Tennessee Sparkles On VMCCA Tour (Murfreesboro, TN).  Torget, Tom.  2011 July/Aug 72 (4).  16-20, 40 

 

Chace, Bill.  All in the Family Memories of our 1952 Plymouth Cranbrook.  2016 Mar/Apr 77 (2).  24-28 

 

Challenging Directions.  Sullivan, Bill N.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  42-43 

 

Changing your Tune ..Sullivan, Bill N. ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..39-40 

 

Chapman, George.  Chevrolet Loyalty.  2019 Mar/Apr 80 (2).  14-16 



Chapman, George.  Have I Got a Deal For You!.  2019 May/Jun 80 (3).  44 

 

Chapman, George.  My antique car odyssey and a brush with automotive History.  2017 Jul/Aug 78 (4).  18-21 

 

Cherry Mountain School Tour (Fredericksburg, TX).  Holley, Jan.  2011 July/Aug 72 (4).  31-33 

 

Chevrolet Loyalty.  Chapman, George.  2019 Mar/Apr 80 (2).  14-16 

 

Chickasha Swap Meet Gives VMCCA Membership Big Shot In The Arm.  Crandal, Jamie.  2013 July/August 74(4).  19 

 

Childs, Greg  2017 National Awards  2018 Jul/Aug 79 (4)  11-14 

 

Childs, Greg  Considerations  2014 Jul/Aug 75 (4) 36 

 

Childs, Greg ..Parts is parts, or are They? ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..43 

 

Childs, Greg Keep em' Running 2016 Sep/Oct 77 (5) 44 

 

Childs, Greg, Childs, Debbie.  Love to Drive.  2015 Nov/Dec 76 (6).  12-13 

 

Childs, Greg, Childs, Debbie.  Treacherous Trip, A.  2013 July/August 74(4).  36-37 

 

Childs, Greg.  2016 National Awards.  2017 May/Jun 78 (3).  11-14 

 

Childs, Greg.  Automotive Light Bulbs.  2016 Nov/Dec 77 (6).  41 

 

Childs, Greg.  Car Wrecks.  2016 May/Jun77 (3).  34 

 

Childs, Greg.  Coil Wiring.  2017 Mar/Apr 78 (2).  43 

 

Childs, Greg.  Considerations.  2014 Sep/Oct 75 (5).  44 

 

Childs, Greg.  Considerations.  2015 Jan/Feb 76 (1).  44 



Childs, Greg.  Considerations.  2015 Jul/Aug 76 (4).  8 

 

Childs, Greg.  Considerations.  2015 May/Jun 76 (3).  43 

 

Childs, Greg.  Considerations.  2015 Sep/Oct 76 (5).  34 

 

Childs, Greg.  Considerations. 2015 Mar/Apr 76 (2) 8 

 

Childs, Greg.  Coolant Overflow Systems.  2017 Jan/Feb 78 (1).  41 

 

Childs, Greg.  Keep Em' Running.  2016 Jan/Feb 77 (1).  43 

 

Childs, Greg.  Keep Em' Running.  2016 July/Aug 77 (4).  38 

 

Childs, Greg.  Keep em' Running.  2017 Jul/Aug 78 (4).  43 

 

Childs, Greg.  Overheat/Vapor Lock.  2017 May/Jun 78 (3).  43 

 

Childs, Greg.  Shop Tips.  2016 Jan/Feb 77 (1).  43 

 

Childs, Greg.  Tech Tips.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  32 

 

Childs, Greg.  Troublesome Trip, A.  2015 Jan/Feb 76 (1).  25-28 

 

Childs, Greg.  Wandering Speedometers.  2016 Mar/Apr 77 (2).  43 

 

Childs, Greg.  What Went Wrong.  2017 Nov/Dec 78 (6).  43 

 

Childs, Greg. If You Have Previously Worked on It, $100/Hour (part 2) 2016 Sep/Oct 77 (5)..44 

 

Chisholm, Bill.  Fording Mud: The Evolution Of A Car Collector.  2012 Nov/Dec 73 (5).  48 

 

Chrisham, Bill.  Demise Of The Hilarious Hearse, The.  2011 Jan/Feb 72 (1).  40-41 



Chroming Around The Hill Country.  Houdek, Dorothy.  2013 July/August 74(4).  24-29 

 

Circle Lake Erie Tour (Michigan).  Cox, Bob.  2012 Nov/Dec 73 (5).  18-19 
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Old Spokes Auto Museum.  Miller, Rose.  2013 Mar/Apr 74 (2).  16-18 

 

Older Cars On VMCCA Tours.  Fitzhugh, Gil.  2010 Jan/Feb 71 (1).  8 

 

Oldies Tour.  Ingersoll, Holly.  2015 May/Jun 76 (3).  33 

 

Oliver, Smith Hempstone.  Hermit’s Stanley Steamer, The.  2010 Jan/Feb 71 (1).  34-36 

 

Olwine, Dave.  3600 Miles.  2019 Jul/Aug 80 (4).  24-31 

 

On The Trail To Torrey, Utah(Torrey, UT).  Anderson, Jo Ann.  2010 Mar/Apr 71 (2).  24-27 

 

One And Two Cylinder Tour (Jugville, MI).  Niehaus, Kelly.  2012 Sep/Oct 73 (4).  18-20 

 

Orphan Car Tour (Praire du Chien, WI).  Leys, Marilyn.  2016 Nov/Dec 77 (6).  20-23 

 

Our 1931 Chevrolet Sport Coupe.  Koontz, Jim.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  22-23 

 

Our membership is a Problem.  Holland, Dennis.  2019 Jul/Aug 80 (4).  36 

 

Our membership trend is a Problem - Part Two.  Holland, Dennis.  2019 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  40-41 

 

Our New Jaguar Tour Car.  Brunk, John.  2014 Jan/Feb 75 (1).  14-16 

 

Out of control at the Rouge.  Setterland, David.  2017 May/Jun 78 (3).  20-21 



Outdoor Therapy Center.  McKelvain, Cathy & Norwood, Kathy.  2019 Mar/Apr 80 (2).  9 

 

Overheat/Vapor Lock.  Childs, Greg.  2017 May/Jun 78 (3).  43 

 

Packard Story, A  Petri, Howard  2014 Jul/Aug 75 (4)  16-18 

 

Painted Churches Tour (Georgetown, TX).  2010 Jan/Feb 71 (1).  30-31 

 

Painting Your Garage Floor.  Johnston, Mike.  2018 Mar/Apr  79 (2).  44-45 

 

Panic Attack!.  Sullivan, Bill N..  2014 Nov/Dec 75   (6).  41-42 

 

Partman, Steve.  How I Found My 1948 Hilman Minx or How Not to Buy an Antique Vehicle.  2015 May/Jun 76 (3).  20-22 

 

Partman, Steve.  Lewis & Clark Tour, Missouri Segment.  2018 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  15-19 

 

Partman, Steve.  Recent Examples of Confusion in our Name and Who We Are.  2016 Nov/Dec 77 (6).  7 

 

Partman, Steve.  Veteran vs Vintage.  2016 July/Aug 77 (4).  8 

 

Parts is parts, or are They? ..Childs, Greg ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..43 

 

Pavlidis, Linda.  First In Flight.  2011 Jan/Feb 72 (1).  17-19 

 

Pavlik, Al.  Al Pavlik Sends Important Note About Antique Vehicle Insurance.  2011 Sep/Oct 72 (5).  48 

 

Pavlik, Al.  Two New Rare Cars At The One & Two Cylinder Tour.  2010 Nov/Dec 71 (6).  10-11 

 

Pavlik, Albert.  Touring The Covered Bridges Around Marion, Ohio (Marion, OH).  2010 Nov/Dec 71 (6).  24-27 

 

Peace Of Mind With AAA – And Gliddenites.  Elliott, Lillian.  2010 Nov/Dec 71 (6).  48 

 

Pendergast, Judy, Pendergast, John.  Beast, The.  2012 Mar/Apr73 (2).  13-Dec 



Pepe, William  Lincoln Highway, The  2019 Nov/Dec 80 (6)  34-35 

 

Perfect, Father's Day, A.  Beardmore, William.  2016 Jan/Feb 77 (1).  22-23 

 

Petri, Howard  Packard Story, A  2014 Jul/Aug 75 (4)  16-18 

 

Pfahler, Tom, Pfahler, Nancy.  Mid-Atlantic Region 2010 Spring Tour (Strasburg, Pa).   2010  July/Aug 71 (4) 27-29  

 

Pickin’ In South Dakota – ‘American Pickers’ Films Segments At Pioneer Auto Show, 1880’s Town In Murdo.  Jungwirth, Jennifer. 2011 Sep/Oct 72 (5).  36 

 

Planning, Matt.  Auto Audio Rescue - Part One.  2015 May/Jun 76 (3).  30-32 

 

Planning, Matt.  Auto Audio Rescue - Part three.  2015 Sep/Oct 76 (5).  35-37 

 

Planning, Matt.  Auto Audio Rescue - Part Two.  2015 Jul/Aug 76 (4).  30-32 

 

Plassman, Dave ..Defiance Chapter 35th Farm Boys Tour ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..21-23 

 

Plassman, Dave.  17th Annual Three Rivers Antique Car Run (Defiance, OH).  2010 Sep/Oct 71 (5).  30-34 

 

Plassman, Dave.  18th Annual Three Rivers Antique Car Run (Defiance, OH).  2012 Jan/Feb 73 (1).  22-25 

 

Plassman, Dave.  1931 Ford Model A Panel Delivery Truck.  2016 July/Aug 77 (4).  10, 12-14 

 

Plassman, Dave.  19th Annual Three Rivers Antique Car Run.  2013 May/June 74 (3).  10-12 

 

Plassman, Dave.  2011 Farm Boys Tour(Fremont, OH).  2011 Sep/Oct 72 (5).  30-33 

 

Plassman, Dave.  2012 Defiance Chapter Farm Boys Tour, June 11-14 (Marlette, MI).  2012 Sep/Oct 73 (4).  21-23 

 

Plassman, Dave.  2013 Defiance Chapter “Farm Boys” Tour.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  30-31 

 

Plassman, Dave.  2014 Farm Boys Tour (Auburn, IN).  2014 Sep/Oct 75 (5).  36-38 



Plassman, Dave.  20th Annual Three Rivers Antique Car Run.  2014 Jan/Feb 75 (1).  20-23 

 

Plassman, Dave.  33rd Defiance Chapter Farm Boys Tour (Howell, MI).  2016 Mar/Apr 77 (2).  30-31 

 

Plassman, Dave.  34th Defiance Chapter Farm Boys Tour (Grand Rivers, KY.  2017 Mar/Apr 78 (2).  14-16 

 

Plassman, Dave.  36th Annual Defiance Chapter Farm Boys Tour (New Concord, OH).  2018 Nov-Dec 79 (6).  32-34 

 

Plassman, Dave  37th Annual Farm Boys Tour (Bedford, PA)  2019 Nov/Dec 80 (6)  13-15 

 

Plassman, Dave.  60th Annual Great Lakes Region Tour (Jugville, MI).  2011 Mar/Apr 72 (2).  22-26 

 

Plassman, Dave.  61st Annual Glr Tour(Bellefontaine, OH).  2011 Nov/Dec 72 (6).  32-33, 36-37 

 

Plassman, Dave.  63rd Annual Great Lakes Region Tour.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  19-21 

 

Plassman, Dave.  64th Annual Great Lakes Regional Tour (Colon, MI).  2014 Nov/Dec 75   (6).  20-23 

 

Plassman, Dave.  65th Annual GLR Tour (Lexington, KY).  2016 May/Jun77 (3).  29-31 

 

Plassman, Dave.  66th Annual Great Lakes Region Tour (Fremont, OH).  2017 Mar/Apr 78 (2).  20-23 

 

Plassman, Dave.  67th Great Lakes Regional Tour (Batesville, IN).  2018 Jan/Feb 79 (1).  30-32 

 

Plassman, Dave.  68th Annual Great Lakes Tour (Ohio).  2018 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  20-22 

 

Plassman, Dave.  69th AAA Revival Glidden Tour, September 21-26, 2014 (Defiance, OH).  2015 Jan/Feb 76 (1).  16-23 

 

Plassman, Dave.  Margaret Dunning Tribute.  2015 Sep/Oct 76 (5).  9 

 

Plassman, Dave.  Young Enthusiast.  2010 Sep/Oct 71 (5).  10 

 

Plugs and Points of Interest.  Thomas, Rick.  2019 Mar/Apr 80 (2).  39-40 



Poor Old Mr. Mann, A Recluse with no Family or Friends Setterland, David 2016 Sep/Oct 77 (5) 21-23 

 

Postcard from Nebraska: Kermit and Ruby Wilke's Garage.  Sullivan, Bill.  2016 July/Aug 77 (4).  20-22 

 

Presidents Of The Prairie, The (Independence, Mo).  Welsh, Beth, Houdek, Dorothy.  2010 Sep/Oct 71 (5).  16-21, 40-41 

 

Profile – VMCCA President Michael Werckle, M.D..  Houdek, Dorothy.  2013 May/June 74 (3).  10-1216-18 

 

Proof That it can be Done.  Keller, Joe.  2015 Sep/Oct 76 (5).  18-19 

 

Pumpkin Daze Tour (Idaho Falls, Id).  Derbridge, Mike, Edgerton, Brian.  2011 Mar/Apr 72 (2).  35-36 

 

Pumpkin Daze Tour Eastern Idaho Chapter. (Idaho Falls, Id)  Derbridge, Mike.  2014 March/April 75 (2).  30-31 

 

Purchase And Restoration Of A “Bullet Bird” On A “Shoestring”.  Knight, Don.  2010 Nov/Dec 71 (6).  38-41 

 

Put A Stop To Those Drooping Door Handles.  Johnston, Mike.  2011 Sep/Oct 72 (5).  34-35 

 

Radke, Rudy.  Rudy Radke’s 1970 Chevrolet Caprice.  2012 May/Aug 73(3).  33 

 

Ramblings Coiro, Bob 2016 Sep/Oct 77 (5) 10-12 

 

Ramblings From an Old Club Member.  Woods, William D..  2014 Sep/Oct 75 (5).  9 

 

Random Thoughts…Drip Pans.  Wyatt, Keith.  2019 May/Jun 80 (3).  5-6 

 

Random thoughts…The uninvited Visitor.  Wyatt, Keith.  2019 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  30-31 

 

Ransom, Harry  Is your Classic a Movie Star?  The Discovery Channel Wants to Know  2014 Jul/Aug 75(4)  37-38 

 

Rapid Prototyping?  Wazzat?.  Sullivan, Bill N..  2018 Nov-Dec 79 (6).  40-41 

 

Rebirth of a 1937 Chevrolet.  Holland, Dennis.  2017 May/Jun 78 (3).  24-29 



Rebirth of Texas Red, The.  Torget, Tom.  2014 Nov/Dec 75   (6).  24-27 

 

Recent Examples of Confusion in our Name and Who We Are.  Partman, Steve.  2016 Nov/Dec 77 (6).  7 

 

Region Director Notes – March 2013.  Edgerton, Brian.  2013 May/June 74 (3).  48 

 

Rehabilitating Trunk Hinges.  Johnston, Mike.  2015 Jul/Aug 76 (4).  34-35 

 

Reiser, Royal.  Old blue Ford, The.  2019 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  24-28 

 

Reluctant Goodbye, A.  Young, Pat.  2019 Jan/Feb 80 (1).  48 

 

Remembering Rod.  Evans, Robert E..  2019 Mar/Apr 80 (2).  32-33 

 

Replacing Window Run Channels.  Johnston, Mike.  2014 Sep/Oct 75 (5).  39-41 

 

Restoring of "Little Red', The.  Hartman, Harry.  2016 Jan/Feb 77 (1).  30-35 

 

Rich Eagle says his Model T can Handle Snow Just Fine.  Eagle, Rich.  2016 Mar/Apr 77 (2).  36 

 

Rich Eagle’s Automotive Art.  Eagle, Rich.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6), 41  

 

Richard Gerke’s 1931 Ford Model Deluxe Coupe.  Gerke, Richard.  2013 Mar/Apr 74 (2).  10 

 

Richhart, Mary.  Grand Indiana Auto TourAugust 5-8, 2015 (Indiana).  2016 Jan/Feb 77 (1).  25-28 

 

Rick Haskell’s 1953 Singer Ad Roadster.  Haskell, Rick.  2012 Sep/Oct 73 (4).  10-12 

 

Rise of the 'Bots.  Sullivan, Bill N..  2018 Jan/Feb 79 (1).  40-41 

 

Road Test. 1932 Chrysler C16 Convertible Coupe.  Miller, Ed.  2018 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  32-37 

 

Road Test: 1926 Pierce-Arrow Series 80 Runabout.  Miller, Ed.  2018 Mar/Apr  79 (2).  8-14 



Road Test: 1934 Plymouth PE DeLuxe Rumble Seat Coupe.  Miller, Ed.  2018 May/Jun 79 (3).  9-13 

 

Road Test: 1941 Pontiac Custom Torpedo Eight Sedan Coupe  Miller, Ed  2018 Jul/Aug 79 

 

Rocky Mountain Goat.  Cross, Connie.  2010 Sep/Oct 71 (5).  12-14 

 

Ronchetti, Ruth Ann.  Mid-Atlantic Spring Tour (Strasburg, Pa).  2011 July/Aug 72 (4).  27-30 

 

Royston, Lee.  Happy 100th, Dean Jensen.  2010 May/Jun 71 (3).  20 

 

Rudy Radke’s 1970 Chevrolet Caprice.  Radke, Rudy.  2012 May/Aug 73(3).  33 

 

Running Hot At Idle? Build A Fan Shroud.  Johnston, Mike.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  38-40 

 

Rymer, Rich.  My Rumble Seat Adventure.  2010 Mar/Apr 71 (2).  48 

 

Safe Ride, A.  Edelman, Bob.  2015 Sep/Oct 76 (5).  20-23 

 

Saving the Yellowstone Buses.  Maxfield, Merrill.  2014 March/April 75 (2).  8-10 

 

Scholarship Award From VMCCA Foundation.  Melin, Katie.  2011 Nov/Dec 72 (6).  11 

 

Scholarship Awards From VMCCA Foundation.  2011 Sep/Oct 72 (5).  13 

 

Schwartzenberger, Diane.  Drive Me To The Moon, Western National Tour.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  24-29 

 

Seal Cove Automobile Museum, The.  Setterland, David.  2015 Sep/Oct 76 (5).  28-32 

 

Seasons Greetings.  Young, Pat.  2015 Sep/Oct 76 (5).  48 

 

Seiverling Car and Pedal Car Museum  Miller, Rose  2018 Jul/Aug 79 (4)  24-26 

 

Sequim Valley Car Club Ladies Only Need Apply Tour.  Gilchrist, Helen; Hood Mary.  2014 May-Jun 75 (3)  9-10 



Setterland, David Poor Old Mr. Mann, A Recluse with no Family or Friends 2016 Sep/Oct 77 (5) 21-23 

 

Setterland, David.  1907 Autocar Type XIV Racer, Brass age Automobile was Auctioned.  2017 Jan/Feb 78 (1).  20-23 

 

Setterland, David.  Out of control at the Rouge.  2017 May/Jun 78 (3).  20-21 

 

Setterland, David.  Seal Cove Automobile Museum, The.  2015 Sep/Oct 76 (5).  28-32 

 

Setterland, Tom.  1933 and 1934 Pierce Silver Arrows.  2017 Jul/Aug 78 (4).  12-13 

 

Shaky Shakedown, A.  Sullivan, Bill N.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  34-35 

 

Shape-Up That Shifter!.  Johnston, Mike.  2011 Jan/Feb 72 (1).  34-35 

 

Shaping Steel – Shaping Lives; Gilmore Garage Works.  Lyon, David O.  2011 Jan/Feb 72 (1).  21-24 

 

Shop Tips Koch, Jerry 2016 Sep/Oct 77 (5) 44 

 

Shop Tips.  Childs, Greg.  2016 Jan/Feb 77 (1).  43 

 

Shop Tips.  Mckelvan, Harold.  2010 July/Aug 71 (4).  39 

 

Shop Tips.  Tomsen, Roger.  2016 May/Jun77 (3).  34 

 

Show Biz  Sullivan, Bill N.  2014  Jul/Aug 75 (4)  42-44 

 

Sierakowski, Jonathan.  Make No Mistake - This car is Austin Clark's 1911 Mercer.  2014 Sep/Oct 75 (5).  10-18 

 

Sierra Fall Color Tour(Minden, NV).  Young, Gus.  2011 Nov/Dec 72 (6).  28-31 

 

Silver Thread.  Young, Pat.  2016 July/Aug 77 (4).  48 

 

Skeeter’s Studebaker, A 95 Year –Old (Almost) Daily Driver.  Niehaus, Kelly.  2010 Mar/Apr 71 (2).  12 



So You Think You Want to Host a Car Tour?.  Horstman, Diane.  2018 Nov-Dec 79 (6).  8-9 

 

Socket To Me.  Sullivan, Bill N.  2010 Jan/Feb 71 (1).  42-43 

 

Some Just Have It.  Young, Pat.  2014 May-Jun 75 (3)  48 

 

Some Lessons Learned from the 2017 Heritage Tour.  Edgerton, Brian.  2018 Mar/Apr  79 (2).  26 

 

Some Like it Hot.  Young, Pat.  2018 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  48 

 

Some Tips and reminders About Trailer Towing.  Talbot, Jim.  2015 Nov/Dec 76 (6).  30-31 

 

Southwest regional Tour (Albuquerque, NM).  Bost, Larry.  2017 Jul/Aug 78 (4).  10-11 

 

Speed: The Art of the Performance Racing Automobile.  Worstell, Carl.  2012 May/Aug 73(3).  18-20 

 

Sporting Event, A.  Young, Pat.  2016 Nov/Dec 77 (6).  48 

 

Spring Replacement.  Johnston, Mike.  2019 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  42-43 

 

Steele, Dick.  How my dream of owning a Model A Ford turned into a 1942 Custom Packard Convertible.  2017 Mar/Apr 78 (2).  24-29 

 

Stinson, Jane.  And You Thought Studebaker Was Out Of Business.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  48 

 

Stinson, Malcolm.  Veteran vs Vintage.  2016 July/Aug 77 (4).  8 

 

Stinson, Malcomb.  Great Lakes Regional Tour.  2012 Sep/Oct 73 (4).  42 

 

Stocker, Joe.  Tale Of Two Joes And Big Red, A.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  10-11 

 

Stone, Doris and Jernigan, Judy.  Mid-Atlantic Region Mountains And Valley Fall Heritage Tour.  2014 Jan/Feb 75 (1).  30-31 

 

Sturgeon, Carl.  My 1949 Ford.  2014 Nov/Dec 75   (6).  19 



Sturgeon, Carl.  My Chrome Glidden Tour View.  2016 Mar/Apr 77 (2).  22 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Action at the Arizona Auctions Again. 2015 Mar/Apr 76 (2)36-38 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  All Your Questions About Vapor Lock Answered.  2010 July/Aug 71 (4).  34-35 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  An Automotive Smorgasbord.  2010 Mar/Apr 71 (2).  42-43 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Answer Machine, The.  2013 May/June 74 (3).  34-36 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Auctions Anonymous.  2011 Jan/Feb 72 (1).  38 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Back Bytes.  2010 Sep/Oct 71 (5).  39 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Bonding Experience, A.  2011 July/Aug 72 (4).  38-39 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Boring Story, A.  2014 May-Jun 75 (3)  38-39 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  By The Time I Get To Phoenix….  2012 Nov/Dec 73 (5).  34-36 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Car Sale On The Internet.  2013 Mar/Apr 74 (2).  43-44 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Challenging Directions.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  42-43 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Class Act, A.  2012 Sep/Oct 73 (4).  34-35 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Computer Graphics For Your Old Car.  2011 Jan/Feb 72 (1).  39 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Daily Drivers By The Dozen.  2010 May/Jun 71 (3).  37 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Death Of The Carburetor, The.  2012 Mar/Apr 73 (2).  38-39 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Down The Road With GPS.  2011 July/Aug 72 (4).  39 



Sullivan, Bill N.  Downsizing 2016 Sep/Oct 77 (5) 38-39 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Few Tech Tips, A.  2015 Jul/Aug 76 (4).  36-37 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Flashlight.  2010 Nov/Dec 71 (6).  34-35 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Got A Match?.  2010 May/Jun 71 (3).  36-37 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Is Six Enough?.  2014 March/April 75 (2).  39-41 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  IT for VMCCA Tours.  2016 July/Aug 77 (4).  36-37 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Jalopy Network, The – VMCCA As A Social Network.  2011 Mar/Apr 72 (2).  42-43 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Keep On Swappin'.  2016 May/Jun77 (3).  35-36 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Let's Go Down the Road.  2014 Sep/Oct 75 (5).  42-43 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Miserable Mechanical Moments.  2016 Jan/Feb 77 (1).  40-41 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Mosaic In Metal.  2012 Jan/Feb 73 (1).  38-39 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  My Top Ten Reasons for Taking an Old Car Road Trip.  2015 Jan/Feb 76 (1).  36-37 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  New Lights for Old Eyes.  2018 May/Jun 79 (3).  40-41 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Notes From Chickasha.  2013 July/August 74(4).  38-40 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Panic Attack!.  2014 Nov/Dec 75   (6).  41-42 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Rapid Prototyping?  Wazzat?.  2018 Nov-Dec 79 (6).  40-41 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Shaky Shakedown, A.  2011 May/June 72 (3).  34-35 



Sullivan, Bill N.  Show Biz  2014 Jul/Aug 75 (4)  42-44 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Socket To Me.  2010 Jan/Feb 71 (1).  42-43 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Surfing the YouTube.  2015 May/Jun 76 (3).  41-44 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Technology For The Road.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  34-35 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Technology Keeps marching On-in Fits, Starts and Shoves.  2016 Mar/Apr 77 (2).  40-41 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Those Cool Fins.  2015 Sep/Oct 76 (5).  41-43 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  To Aftermarket Or Not To Aftermarket, That’s The Question.  2010 Sep/Oct 71 (5).  38-39 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Touring Improves The Breed.  2011 Sep/Oct 72 (5).  38-40 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Touring Technology.  2011 Nov/Dec 72 (6).  38-39 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Unplanned Obsolescence  2018 Jul/Aug 79 (4)  40-41 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Web Presence.  2014 Jan/Feb 75 (1).  33-36 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Websites Still Matter.  2015 Nov/Dec 76 (6).  37-38 

 

Sullivan, Bill N.  Wired Tire Kicking.  2012 May/Aug 73(3).  38-39 

 

Sullivan, Bill N. ..Changing your Tune ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..39-40 

 

Sullivan, Bill N..  Collapsing Reality.  2017 May/Jun 78 (3).  39-40 

 

Sullivan, Bill N..  Down the Road Again.  2016 Nov/Dec 77 (6).  36-37 

 

Sullivan, Bill N..  Electronic Archives.  2017 Jul/Aug 78 (4).  39-40 



Sullivan, Bill N..  End of the Minivan, The.  2018 Mar/Apr  79 (2).  40-41 

 

Sullivan, Bill N..  Evolution of the Parts Store.  2017 Jan/Feb 78 (1).  36-37 

 

Sullivan, Bill N..  Rise of the 'Bots.  2018 Jan/Feb 79 (1).  40-41 

 

Sullivan, Bill N..  Uploading Memories.  2017 Mar/Apr 78 (2).  39-40 

 

Sullivan, Bill N..  Vapor Tales:.  2018 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  40-41 

 

Sullivan, Bill N..  Zen and the Art Of….  2017 Nov/Dec 78 (6).  40-41 

 

Sullivan, Bill.  2010 Taos Gorge-Ous Chrome Glidden Tour(Taos, Nm).  2010 Mar/Apr 71 (2).  28 

 

Sullivan, Bill.  An Introduction to eBay Auctions.  2019 Jan/Feb 80 (1).  40-41(Re-print) 

 

Sullivan, Bill.  Austin Healey 100, The.  2012 Nov/Dec 73 (5).  24-30 

 

Sullivan, Bill.  Brenham Blog, The.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  18-22 

 

Sullivan, Bill.  David Young And Diane Taylor's 1960 Plymouth Fury Convertible.  2014 March/April 75 (2).  21-23 

 

Sullivan, Bill.  Joiner Family 1959 Edsel Corsair Convertible, The.  2013 May/June 74 (3).  28-29 

 

Sullivan, Bill.  Joy of Junking.  2018 May/Jun 79 (3).  20-21 

 

Sullivan, Bill.  LaSalle that Followed Us Home, The. 2015 Mar/Apr 76 (2)16-20 

 

Sullivan, Bill.  Maine 2014 Chrome Glidden Tour, The (Belfast, ME).  2014 Nov/Dec 75   (6).  12-17 

 

Sullivan, Bill.  Postcard from Nebraska: Kermit and Ruby Wilke's Garage.  2016 July/Aug 77 (4).  20-22 

 

Summit City Chapter (Ft Wayne, In).  Maassel, Ron.  2010 Sep/Oct 71 (5).  36-37 



Sure I'll Drive For Your Wedding.  Lindner, Rick.  2015 Nov/Dec 76 (6).  32-33 

 

Surfing the YouTube.  Sullivan, Bill N..  2015 May/Jun 76 (3).  41-44 

 

Suskin, Dan. Marrying Modern Technology with Antique Originality. 2015 Mar/Apr 76 (2)33-34 

 

Suskin, Danni.  London To Brighton Veteran Car Race.  2013 May/June 74 (3).  22-25 

 

Swarm, Kurt.  Octogenarian walked 30,000 Miles!.  2019 Jul/Aug 80 (4).  34-35 

 

Szuhay, Paul.  2013 Central Nickel Tour, The.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  16-18 

 

Talbot, Jim.  Jim And Marilyn Talbot’s 1940 Mercury.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  10-11 

 

Talbot, Jim.  Some Tips and reminders About Trailer Towing.  2015 Nov/Dec 76 (6).  30-31 

 

Talbot, Marilyn ..2017 Muscle car Tour, The ..2017 Sep/Oct 78 (5) ..18-20 

 

Talbot, Marilyn.  2016 VMCCA Glidden Revival Tour (North Conway, New Hampshire).  2017 Jan/Feb 78 (1).  24-29 

 

Tale Of Two Joes And Big Red, A.  Stocker, Joe.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  10-11 

 

Tatra!.  Barnett, Danny.  2014 May-Jun 75 (3)  24-27 

 

Taylor, Bob, Taylor, Kathy.  2012 Muscle Car Tour, (Branson, Mo).  2012 Mar/Apr 73 (2).  27-32 

 

Tech Tips.  Childs, Greg.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  32 

 

Technology For The Road.  Sullivan, Bill N.  2013 Jan/Feb (1).  34-35 

 

Technology Keeps marching On-in Fits, Starts and Shoves.  Sullivan, Bill N..  2016 Mar/Apr 77 (2).  40-41 

 

Teenage touring memories.  Knight, Karen, and Watts, Kim Knight.  2017 Jul/Aug 78 (4).  14-15 



Teton Valley Rendezvous(Driggs, ID).  Van Amburg, Dean, Edgerton, Brian.  2011 Nov/Dec 72 (6).  20-22 

 

Texas Hill Country Wildflower Tour (Fedricksburg, TX).  Torget, Tom.  2010 May/Jun 71 (3) 24-26 

 

Texoma Region Hosts Spring Fling Tour.  Young, Pat.  2015 Jul/Aug 76 (4).  9-13 

 

Texoma Region Spring Tour (Texas).  Mergele, Steve.  2018 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  12-14 

 

Thanx for the Memories.  Young, Pat.  2015 Jul/Aug 76 (4).  48 

 

The Fuel Pump…That Didn't.  Johsnton, Mike.  2019 Jan/Feb 80 (1).  44-45 

 

There Were Mercurys in Their Future - From North of the Border.  Young, David.  2015 Nov/Dec 76 (6).  24-28 

 

There's no such thing as a minor Flat.  Copley, Duane.  2019 Sep/Oct 80 (5).  48 

 

They Just Don’t Make Them Like They Used To!.  Johnston, Mike.  2011 Mar/Apr 72 (2).  38-39 

 

Thirty-Seven Dollars  Werckle, Mike  2014 Jul/Aug 75 (4)  44 

 

This is a Test  Young, Pat  2018 Jul/Aug 79 (4)  48 

 

This Land …...  Young, Pat.  2018 May/Jun 79 (3).  48 

 

This land Is….  Young, Pat.  2017 Jul/Aug 78 (4).  48 

 

Thomas, Rick.  Plugs and Points of Interest.  2019 Mar/Apr 80 (2).  39-40 

 

Those Cool Fins.  Sullivan, Bill N..  2015 Sep/Oct 76 (5).  41-43 

 

Tires, Pressure, Heat And Failure.  Johnston, Mike.  2013 Nov/Dec 74(6).  38-39 

 

To Aftermarket Or Not To Aftermarket, That’s The Question.  Sullivan, Bill N.  2010 Sep/Oct 71 (5).  38-39 



To Da Beach (Kerrville, TX).  Lalla, Pati.  2012 Jan/Feb 73 (1).  36-37 

 

To Each His or Her Own.  Young, Pat.  2018 Mar/Apr  79 (2).  48 
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